RESOLUTION #76-2008

	RESOLUTION #76-2006
1	Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Land & Water Conservation Committee
2 3 4 5	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:
5 6 7 8	WHEREAS, Oneida County received a petition from the Lake Nokomis group regarding the formation of the proposed Lake Nokomis Inland Lake Protection and Rehabilitation District hereinafter referred to as the "Lake District"; and
9 10 11 12	WHEREAS , the Oneida County Board assigned the tasks associated with reviewing the petition to the Oneida County Land and Water Conservation Committee hereinafter referred to as the "Committee"; and
13 14 15	WHEREAS , the Committee held a public hearing on May 2, 2008 at the Nokomis Town Hall which was within 30 days of receipt of the completed petition; and
16 17 18 19	WHEREAS , Oneida County staff, utilizing the 2007 tax roll data, determined the total number of eligible landowners located in the boundary of the proposed Lake District was 2,088 with 51% of the required signatures being 1,058; and
20 21 22	WHEREAS , 1,058 signatures were needed to meet the 51% requirement, and only 843 signatures were eligible; and
23 24 25 26	WHEREAS , the Committee, after reviewing staff reports, determined that the petitioners failed to meet the required signatures from 51% of the proposed Lake District landowners; and
27 28 29 30 31	WHEREAS, the Committee after reviewing maps prepared by the Oneida County Land Information Office showing the landowners who had signed the petition, determined that the petitioners also failed to meet the required signatures of landowners from 51% of the land area within the proposed Lake District; and
32 33 34 35	WHEREAS , the Committee's recommendation is to deny the formation of the proposed Lake District because the petition was not signed by the requisite number of owners; and
36 37 38	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED , that the Oneida County Board formally deny the formation of the proposed Lake District.
39 40 41 42	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT a copy of this resolution be provided to Ken Dirks who represented the Lake Nokomis Concerned Citizens Group.
43 44	Approved by the Oneida County Land and Water Conservation Committee this 20th. day of August 2008.

	Majority =	2/3 Majority =	% Majority =
		thority to adopt: Yes	
Offered and na	ssage moved by:		
Offered and pa	ssage moved by.	Supe	rvisor
		Supe	ervisor
		Supe	ervisor
		Supe	ervisor
		Sune	ervisor
		Oupc	N VISOI
		Supe	ervisor
Seconded by:			
Ayes			
Nays			
Absent			
Abstain			
Adopted	I		
Adopted	I	of Supervisors this 16 th c	lay of September 2008
Adopted	l y the County Board	of Supervisors this 16 th o	lay of September 2008
Adopted	l y the County Board	of Supervisors this 16 th o	lay of September 2008
Adopted	y the County Board o		day of September 2008